
Curdridge: Population 1334

Ref. No. Area (m²)

amenity recreation biodiversity heritage

1 6,201 ⁄ ⁄ ⁄

2 131 ⁄ ⁄ ⁄

3 30,826 ⁄ ⁄ ⁄ ⁄

4 58,734 ⁄ ⁄ ⁄ ⁄

5 53,865 ⁄ ⁄ ⁄ ⁄

6 7,555 ⁄ ⁄ ⁄ ⁄

7 23,869 ⁄ ⁄ ⁄

8 17,727 ⁄ ⁄ ⁄

9 5,619 ⁄ ⁄ ⁄

Adequacy (hectares)

CP7 category CP7 Requirement Existing provision

Allotments

Equipped Children's Play

Informal Green Space

Natural Green Space

Parks & Recreation Grounds

Sports Grounds

Total

Skinner's Field Park / Recreation Ground

Recreation Ground

Allotment Recreation Ground

Sports Ground

Sports Ground

Needs and Opportunities

Apart from a shortfall of Informal Green Space and equipped play areas the village has adequate quantities of all categories of open 

space with particularly good access to Natural Green Space.

1.33

0.01

1.33

5.34

1.07

Natural Green Space

Curbridge Creek Natural Green Space

Natural Green Space

14.97

20.32 14.98

Adequacy

-0.660.67

1

1

Reason for Protection

0.27

Botley Road Allotments

Reading Room Play Area

Glebe Field

0.35

Suttons Copse Natural Green Space

Allotments

Play

Public 

Access

Eyersdown Copse

Site CP7 category

0.62

1.39

0

2.39

2.33

-1.07

13.64


