ge: Popula	tion 1334										
							Public				
Ref. No.			Area (m²)	CP7 category		ory	Access	Reason for Protection			
								amenity	recreation	biodiversity	heritage
Botley Road Allotments		6,201		Allotments	6	/	/	/			
Reading Room Play Area		131	Play			/	/	/			
Suttons Copse		30,826	Natural Green Space			/	/	/	/		
Eyersdown Copse		58,734	Natural Green Space			/	/	/	/		
Curbridge Creek		53,865	Natural Green Space			/	/	/	/		
Glebe Field		7,555	Natural Green Space			/	/	/	/		
Skinner's Field		23,869	Park / Recreation Ground		/	/	/				
Red	Recreation Ground		17,727	Sports Ground			/	/	/		
Allotment Recreation G		Ground	5,619	Sports Ground			/	/	/		
cy (hectare	es)										
CP7 category CP7 Requ		irement	Existing provision		Adeau	lacv					
J - J											
Allotments		0.27		0.62			0.3	5			
Equipped Children's Play		0.	0.67		0.01		-0.66				
Informal Green Space		1.07		0		-1.0	)7				
Natural Green Space		1.	1.33		14.97		13.64				
Parks & Recreation Grounds			1	2.39			1.39				
Sports Grounds		1		2.33		1.33					
Total		5.34		20.32		14.98					
and Onnort	unities										_
па орроп	umues		1					I			
	Botley Readir S Eye Cu S Rec Allotmen  cy (hectare gory  Children's Pla Green Space reen Space reen Space punds	Reading Room Play Suttons Copse Eyersdown Copse Curbridge Creel Glebe Field Skinner's Field Recreation Groun Allotment Recreation G  cy (hectares)  Gory  Children's Play Green Space reen Space ecreation Grounds	Botley Road Allotments Reading Room Play Area Suttons Copse Eyersdown Copse Curbridge Creek Glebe Field Skinner's Field Recreation Ground Allotment Recreation Ground  cy (hectares)  gory CP7 Requestion Ground Children's Play Creen Space Creen Space Creen Space Creen Space Creen Space Creen Space Counds	Botley Road Allotments 6,201 Reading Room Play Area 131 Suttons Copse 30,826 Eyersdown Copse 58,734 Curbridge Creek 53,865 Glebe Field 7,555 Skinner's Field 23,869 Recreation Ground 17,727 Allotment Recreation Ground 5,619  cy (hectares)  gory CP7 Requirement CP7 Requir	Site Area (m²) C  Botley Road Allotments 6,201 Reading Room Play Area 131 Suttons Copse 30,826 Natur Eyersdown Copse 58,734 Natur Curbridge Creek 53,865 Natur Glebe Field 7,555 Natur Skinner's Field 23,869 Park / F Recreation Ground 17,727 Sp Allotment Recreation Ground 5,619 Sp  cy (hectares)  CP7 Requirement Existing  Children's Play 0.67 0.0  Green Space 1.07 (meen Space 1.33 14  ecreation Grounds 1 2.5  bunds 1 2.5  5.34 20	Botley Road Allotments Reading Room Play Area  Suttons Copse  Eyersdown Copse  Curbridge Creek  Glebe Field  Recreation Ground  Allotment Recreation Ground  Cy (hectares)  CP7 Requirement  CP7 Requirement  Existing provision  Copy CP7 Requirement  CP7 Requireme	Site Area (m²) CP7 category  Botley Road Allotments 6,201 Allotments Reading Room Play Area 131 Play Suttons Copse 30,826 Natural Green Space Eyersdown Copse 58,734 Natural Green Space Curbridge Creek 53,865 Natural Green Space Glebe Field 7,555 Natural Green Space Skinner's Field 23,869 Park / Recreation Ground Recreation Ground 17,727 Sports Ground Allotment Recreation Ground 5,619 Sports Ground  CCY (hectares) Existing provision  CP7 Requirement Existing provision  COP7 Requirement Ex	Botley Road Allotments   6,201   Allotments   / Reading Room Play Area   131   Play   / Suttons Copse   30,826   Natural Green Space   / Eyersdown Copse   58,734   Natural Green Space   / Curbridge Creek   53,865   Natural Green Space   / Skinner's Field   23,869   Park / Recreation Ground   / Recreation Ground   17,727   Sports Ground   / Allotment Recreation Ground   5,619   Sports Ground   / Copy (hectares)   Sports Ground   / Copy (hectares)   Copy (he	Site   Area (m²)   CP7 category   Area semently	Site   Area (m²)   CP7 category   Access   Reason for amenity   recreation	Site

Apart from a shortfall of Informal Green Space and equipped play areas the village has adequate quantities of all categories of open space with particularly good access to Natural Green Space.